1342 East Randolph Court
Milwaukee, W1 53212
February 12, 2006

City Clerk
{(Grant Langley, City Attorney
and
Robert M. Overholy, Investigator Adjuster)
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200 East Wells Stireet, Room 205
Milwaukee, W1 353202-3551
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RE: Mary Lynn Weber
C.I. File No. 05-5-315

Dear Sir(s):

In response 1o your letter of January 25, 2006 informing me that if I wished to appeal the
decision to deny my claim, I should do so within 21 days of the date of your letter.

I do wish to appeal your decision denying my claim. 1 am requesting a hearing.

Please advise me of time, place and other particulars.

Respectfully, - =
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1342 East Randolph Court C

Mitwaukee, WI 53212 UYL v KEE

January 17, 2006 008084 18 4 2:4,3 g
Ronald D. Leonhardt, City Clerk R0 . e

City Hall, Room 205 vt CITY fi cnoninBi :
200 East Wells Street ITY CLERK C

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Sir;

I'was told that I could expect a response concerning my claim 6 - 8 weeks following the time that the
paper work left your office. It is now 3 months since the incident took place and approximately 10 weeks
since the claim was sent to the next person. Because I have not been apprised of the disposiotion of the
claim, I am wondering if I did not make as clear as I should have Jjust what took place.

My car is parked in what is called the Hickory parking lot that is behind the building address 1336 East
Randolph Court. I have an arrangement with my neighbor who lives in one of the Hickory buildings to
park in her assigned parking space. She does not own a car, and that parking lot is actually in back of
my building. It is more convenient for me to enter the back of my building (1342) from the Hickory
parking lot. Ipoint this out because my address does not match the building address of the lot where |
regularly park. If anyone came back for another look at the site, he may have been confused about the
address and that the sketch I submitted with my letter (claim) did not look right.

A. supervisor did come out one week following the incident (October 12, 2005). By that time a neighbor
had used his junk car to push the dumpster back in place. Ihad told him twice not to do so, but he did it
anyway. When the supervisor came out on October 19, 2005 1 explained to him what had happened, and
thought he accepted my explanation as to why the dumpster was in the place it should be and not in the
place where it had caused a problem. The garbage truck driver was with him and kept shaking his head to
indicate that he had done no such thing. I believed, though, that the supervisor accepted my explanation
and made an assessment of my honesty. He gave me a sheet of instructions as to how I should make a
claim,

My neighbor in the Ash parking lot told me that their dumpster had been placed out from its usual spot on
that very day, too. Their parking arrangements were not affected, though.

1 did take pictures of my car and of the dumpster placement at that time. [ sent in the claim with justa
sketch, not having had the film processed. | am enclosing pictures now. The replacement of the mirror
happened the day after the incident; Keith at Shorewood Auto Repair (E. Capitol Drive) told me that 1
should do so, otherwise the mirror, hanging from its moorings, would cause some datnage to my car. The
supervisor who saw my car on October 19, 2005 saw that the mirror had already been replaced.

Besides the pictures I am again enclosing copies of the receipt from Shorewood Auto Repair, and an
estimate from Pinkey's Capital Auto Body for the damage to the rear right side.

I think this is a just claim, and [ would appreciate a prompt response. Thank you.

Sincerely, "
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1342 East Randolph Court C
Milwaukee, WI 53212
October 20,2005

Ronald D. Leonhardt, City Clerk
City Hall, Room 205

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Sir:

On October 12, 2005, the large garbage dumpster in the parking lot behind
my building was placed about a foot outside of the indentation of the space
where it is supposed to be located. When I backed out of my parking space,

the passenger side outside mirror was ripped off. Time of incident:
approximately 5 P.M.

I am enclosing: -a receipt for the replacement of the mirror (Shorewood
Auto Repair, 1330 E Capitol Drive) $126.47

and

-an estimate for the scrapes on the right rear bumper
(Pinkey's Capital Auto Body, 3859 N. Richards) $198.52

A sketch of the iocation is attached.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
F A il Wy gL

Mary Lynn Weber _
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9 Ms. Mary Lyne Weber
1 1342 E Randolph Ct,
B Miwaukes, Wi 53212.1846
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